

TO BE ENCLOSED WITH THE TENDER

Geotechnical Investigations in the alignment of outer channel at V.O. Chidambaranar Port Trust, Tuticorin			
Amendment No 1			
S.NO	Cl no	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	2.8 Schedule of Submission of Report	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Submission of Draft report: 3days after completion of last borehole however intermediate reports are to be submitted on the specific direction of the employer. • Submission of Final Report: within 3 days from the date of acceptance of the draft report with or without commends 	<p>Execution of 30 bore holes (as per existing BOQ)</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Submission of Draft report: 3days after completion of last borehole (30th Bore Hole). However intermediate reports are to be submitted on the specific direction of the employer. • Submission of Final Report: within 3 days from the date of acceptance of the draft reports with or without comments <p>Execution of additional 20 bore holes (if ordered)</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Submission of Draft report 1 (30 bore holes): 3days after completion of last borehole (30th Bore hole)however intermediate reports are to be submitted on the specific direction of the employer. • Submission of Interim Report(30 boreholes): within 3 days from the date of acceptance of the draft report 1 with or without commends • Submission of Draft report 2 (additional 20 bore holes): 3days after completion of last borehole (30th Bore hole) however intermediate reports are to be submitted on the specific direction of the employee • Submission of Final Report: within 3 days from the date of acceptance of the draft reports 1 & 2 with or without comments
2	2.14.1 Special Conditions (Compulsory for eligibility criteria):	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The indenting tenderers should have completed at least three similar nature of works in the proceeding five (5) / calendar years ending 31 Dec. 2018. • The intending tenderer should have completed at least one 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The interested tenderers should have completed at least three similar nature of works in the preceding five (5) / calendar years ending 31 Dec. 2018. • The interested tenderer should have completed at least one similar nature of work worth Rs. 96 Lakhs or Two similar nature of work worth of Rs. 72 lakhs in any one of the three preceding Calendar years ending 31 Dec. 2018. (Copies of proof for

TO BE ENCLOSED WITH THE TENDER

		<p>similar nature of work worth Rs. 96 Lakhs or Two similar nature of work worth of Rs. 72 lakhs in any one of the three preceding Calendar years ending 31 Dec. 2018. (Copies of proof for having completed the specified nature of work(s), duly signed by tender accepting authority, either in Original or Notarized, have to be attached in the Technical Bid).</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> The bidder shall also provide proof of availability of all equipment required for carrying out the work and also furnish an undertaking that these equipment are available for immediate mobilization. 	<p>having completed the specified nature of work(s), duly signed by tender accepting authority, either in Original or Notarized, have to be attached in the Technical Bid).</p> <p>Note 1: “Similar Work” means execution of geo technical investigations in water depths up to 10m</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> The Bid should contain the details of equipment to be deployed, IRS classification documents, whether owned or hired, arrangements with the owners if equipment is to be hired, their immediate availability, present location, etc. The bidder shall provide proof of availability of all equipment required for carrying out the work and also furnish an undertaking that these equipment are available for immediate mobilization.
3	<p>2.14.2 Completion period of project: 2 months</p>	<p>The south west monsoon likely to set soon and swells are expected to start from APRIL 2019 onwards therefore the following schedule shall be strictly completed from the date of LOA / work order whichever is earlier.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Mobilization : 7 days Commencement of first borehole : 7 days 	<p>The south west monsoon likely to set soon and swells are expected to start from APRIL 2019 onwards therefore the following schedule shall be strictly completed from the date of LOA / work order whichever is earlier.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Mobilization : 7 days Commencement of first borehole : 7 days Completion of 10 bore holes : 25 days Completion of 20 boreholes : 40 days Completion of all borehole : 55 days Submission of draft report : within 3 days upon completion of all boreholes

TO BE ENCLOSED WITH THE TENDER

		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Completion of 10 bore holes : 25 days • Completion of 20 boreholes : 40 days • Completion of all borehole : 55 days <p>Submission of draft report : within 3 days upon completion of all boreholes</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Submission of final report : within 3 days from the date of acceptance of the draft report with or without comments. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Submission of final report : within 3 days from the date of acceptance of the draft report with or without comments. <p>Revised schedule in case 20 additional bore holes are ordered</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Mobilization : 7 days • Commencement of first borehole : 7 days • Completion of 10 bore holes : 25 days • Completion of 20 boreholes : 40 days • Completion of 30 boreholes : 55 days <p>Submission of draft report 1 : within 3 days upon completion of all bore holes</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Completion of 40 boreholes : 85 days • Submission of Draft report 2 : within 3 days from the date of 50 bore holes • Submission of final report: within 3 days from the submission of draft report 2
--	--	---	---